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אֹהֵב1֣
he–who–loves
H0157

מ֭וּסָר  
discipline
H4148

ב הֵֽ אֹ֣
loves
H0157

עַת דָּ֑
knowledge
H1847

וְשֹׂנֵא֖
but–he–who–hates
H8130

תוֹכַחַ֣ת
reproof

עַר׃ בָּֽ
is–stupid
H1198

Whoso loveth correction loveth knowledge; But he that hateth reproof is brutish.

ט֗וֹב2
a–good–man

יק יָפִ֣
obtains
H6329

צוֹן רָ֭
favor
H7522

מֵיְהוָה֑
from–YHWH
H3068

ישׁ וְאִ֖
but–a–man–of
H0376

מְזִמּ֣וֹת
evil–devices
H4209

ׁיעַ׃ יַרְשִֽ
He–condemns
H7561

A good man shall obtain favor of Jehovah; But a man of wicked devices will he condemn.

לאֹ־3
not
H3808

יִכּ֣וֹן
is–established

אָדָ֣ם
a–man
H0120

שַׁע בְּרֶ֑
by–wickedness
H7562

רֶשׁ וְשֹׁ֥
but–the–root–of
H8328

ים דִּיקִ֗ צַ֝
the–righteous
H6662

בַּל־
not
H1077

יִמּֽוֹט׃
will–be–moved
H4131

A man shall not be established by wickedness; But the root of the righteous shall not be moved.

שֶׁת־4 אֵֽ
a–woman–of
H0802

חַ֭יִל
excellence
H2428

עֲטֶרֶ֣ת
is–the–crown–of
H5850

בַּעְלָהּ֑
her–husband
H1167

ב וּכְרָקָ֖
but–like–rottenness
H7538

בְּעַצְמוֹתָ֣יו
in–his–bones
H6106

ׁה׃ מְבִישָֽ
is–she–who–brings–shame
H0954

A worthy woman is the crown of her husband; But she that maketh ashamed is as rottenness in his bones.

מַחְשְׁב֣וֹת5
the–thoughts–of
H4284

ים צַדִּיקִ֣
the–righteous
H6662

ט מִשְׁפָּ֑
are–just
H4941

תַּחְבֻּל֖וֹת
the–counsels–of
H8458

רְשָׁעִי֣ם
the–wicked
H7563

ה׃ מִרְמָֽ
are–deceit
H4820

The thoughts of the righteous are just; Butthe counsels of the wicked are deceit.

דִּבְרֵ֣י6
the–words–of
H1697

רְשָׁעִי֣ם
the–wicked
H7563

אֱרָב־
lie–in–wait–for
H0693

ם דָּ֑
blood
H1818

י וּפִ֥
but–the–mouth–of
H6310

ים יְשָׁ֝רִ֗
the–upright
H3477

ם׃ יַצִּילֵֽ
delivers–them
H5337

The words of the wicked are of lying in wait for blood; But the mouth of the upright shall deliver them.

הָפ֣וֹך7ְ
overthrown
H2015

רְשָׁעִי֣ם
are–the–wicked
H7563

וְאֵינָם֑
and–they–are–no–more
H0369

ית וּבֵ֖
but–the–house–of

ים צַדִּיקִ֣
the–righteous
H6662

ד׃ יַעֲמֹֽ
will–stand
H5975

The wicked are overthrown, and are not; But the house of the righteous shall stand.
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פִי־8 לְֽ
according–to
H6310

שִׂכְ֭לוֹ
his–insight
H7922

יְהֻלַּל־
is–praised

אִ֑ישׁ
a–man
H0376

וְנַעֲוֵה־
but–he–who–is–twisted–of

ב לֵ֝֗
heart

יִהְיֶה֥
will–be
H1961

לָבֽוּז׃
despised
H0937

A man shall be commended according to his wisdom; But he that is of a perverse heart shall be despised.

ט֣וֹב9
better

נִקְ֭לֶה
is–one–who–is–lightly–esteemed
H7034

וְעֶבֶ֣ד
and–has–a–servant
H5650

ל֑וֹ
for–himself

ד מְּתַכַּבֵּ֗ מִ֝
than–one–who–honors–himself
H3513

וַחֲסַר־
but–lacks
H2638

חֶם׃ לָֽ
bread
H3899

Better is he that is lightly esteemed, and hath a servant, Than he that honoreth himself, and lacketh bread.

ע10ַ יוֹדֵ֣
knows
H3045

צַדִּ֭יק
the–righteous
H6662

נֶפֶ֣שׁ
the–life–of
H5315

בְּהֶמְתּ֑וֹ
his–beast
H0929

י רַחֲמֵ֥ וְֽ
but–the–compassion–of

ים שָׁעִ֗ רְ֝
the–wicked
H7563

י׃ אַכְזָרִֽ
is–cruel
H0394

A righteous man regardeth the life of his beast; But the tender mercies of the wicked are cruel.

עֹבֵד11֣
he–who–works
H5647

אַדְ֭מָתוֹ
his–land
H0127

ע־ שְׂבַּֽ יִֽ
will–have–plenty–of
H7646

לָחֶ֑ם
bread
H3899

ף וּמְרַדֵּ֖
but–he–who–follows
H7291

ים רֵיקִ֣
worthless–pursuits
H7386

חֲסַר־
lacks
H2638

ב׃ לֵֽ
sense

He that tilleth his land shall have plenty of bread; But he that followeth after vain persons is void of 
understanding.

חָמַד12֣
covets

שָׁע רָ֭
the–wicked
H7563

מְצ֣וֹד
the–net–of

רָעִי֑ם
evil–men

רֶשׁ וְשֹׁ֖
but–the–root–of
H8328

ים צַדִּיקִ֣
the–righteous
H6662

ן׃ יִתֵּֽ
yields
H5414

The wicked desireth the net of evil men; But the root of the righteous yieldeth fruit.

בְּפֶשַׁ֣ע13
by–the–transgression–of
H6588

שְׂפָ֭תַיִם
lips
H8193

שׁ מוֹקֵ֣
is–a–snare
H4170

רָ֑ע
to–the–evil

א וַיֵּצֵ֖
but–escapes
H3318

מִצָּרָ֣ה
from–trouble

יק׃ צַדִּֽ
the–righteous
H6662

In the transgression of the lips is a snare to the evil man; But the righteous shall come out of trouble.

י14 מִפְּרִ֣
from–the–fruit–of
H6529

פִי־
the–mouth–of
H6310

אִי֭שׁ
a–man
H0376

יִשְׂבַּע־
he–is–satisfied–with
H7646

ט֑וֹב
good

וּגְמ֥וּל
and–the–work–of
H1576

יְדֵי־
the–hands–of
H3027

ם דָ֗ אָ֝
a–man
H0120

]ישוב[
[ketiv]
H7725

יב( )יָשִׁ֥
returns
H7725

לֽוֹ׃
to–him

A man shall be satisfied with good by the fruit of his mouth; And the doings of a man’s hands shall be rendered 
unto him.
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רֶך15ְ דֶּ֣
the–way–of
H1870

וִיל אֱ֭
a–fool
H0191

ר יָשָׁ֣
is–right
H3477

בְּעֵינָי֑ו
in–his–own–eyes

עַ וְשֹׁמֵ֖
but–a–wise–man
H8085

לְעֵצָה֣
listens–to
H6098

ם׃ חָכָֽ
counsel
H2450

The way of a fool is right in his own eyes; But he that is wise hearkeneth unto counsel.

יל16 אֱוִ֗
a–fool
H0191

בַּ֭יּוֹם
in–the–same–day
H3117

יִוָּדַ֣ע
shows
H3045

כַּעְס֑וֹ
his–anger

וְכֹסֶ֖ה
but–one–who–overlooks
H3680

קָל֣וֹן
an–insult
H7036

עָרֽוּם׃
is–prudent
H6175

A fool’s vexation is presently known; But a prudent man concealeth shame.

יח17ַ יָפִ֣
he–who–speaks
H6315

אֱ֭מוּנָה
the–truth
H0530

יַגִּ֣יד
declares
H5046

צֶדֶ֑ק
what–is–right
H6664

וְעֵ֖ד
but–a–witness
H5707

ים שְׁקָרִ֣
false
H8267

ה׃ מִרְמָֽ
deceit
H4820

He that uttereth truth showeth forth righteousness; But a false witness, deceit.

יֵש18ׁ֣
there–is
H3426

בּ֭וֹטֶה
one–who–speaks–rashly
H0981

כְּמַדְקְר֣וֹת
like–thrusts–of
H4094

חָרֶ֑ב
a–sword
H2719

וּלְשׁ֖וֹן
but–the–tongue–of
H3956

ים חֲכָמִ֣
the–wise
H2450

א׃ מַרְפֵּֽ
is–healing
H4832

There is that speaketh rashly like the piercings of a sword; But the tongue of the wise is health.

ׂפַת־19 שְֽ
lips–of
H8193

מֶת אֱ֭
truth
H0571

תִּכּ֣וֹן
endure

לָעַד֑
forever
H5703

וְעַד־
but–only
H5704

יעָה רְגִּ֗ אַ֝
for–a–moment

לְשׁ֣וֹן
is–a–tongue–of
H3956

ׁקֶר׃ שָֽ
lying
H8267

The lip of truth shall be established for ever; But a lying tongue is but for a moment.

מִרְ֭מָה20
deceit
H4820

בְּלֶב־
is–in–the–heart–of

רְשֵׁי חֹ֣
those–who–devise

רָ֑ע
evil

י וּֽלְיֹעֲצֵ֖
but–to–those–who–plan
H3289

שָׁל֣וֹם
peace
H7965

ה׃ שִׂמְחָֽ
is–joy
H8057

Deceit is in the heart of them that devise evil; But to the counsellors of peace is joy.

לאֹ־21
not
H3808

יְאֻנֶּ֣ה
befalls
H0579

יק לַצַּדִּ֣
the–righteous
H6662

כָּל־
any
H3605

אָוֶ֑ן
harm
H0205

ים וּרְ֝שָׁעִ֗
but–the–wicked
H7563

מָלְ֣אוּ
are–filled–with
H4390

ע׃ רָֽ
trouble

There shall no mischief happen to the righteous; But the wicked shall be filled with evil.

תּוֹעֲבַת22֣
an–abomination–to
H8441

יְה֭וָה
YHWH
H3068

שִׂפְתֵי־
are–lips–of
H8193

קֶר שָׁ֑
lying
H8267

י וְעֹשֵׂ֖
but–those–who–act

אֱמוּנָה֣
faithfully
H0530

רְצוֹנֽוֹ׃
are–His–delight
H7522

Lying lips are an abomination to Jehovah; But they that deal truly are his delight.

אָדָ֣ם23
a–man
H0120

עָר֭וּם
prudent
H6175

סֶה כֹּ֣
conceals
H3680

עַת דָּ֑
knowledge
H1847

וְלֵ֥ב
but–the–heart–of

ים סִילִ֗ כְּ֝
fools
H3684

א יִקְרָ֥
proclaims
H7121

לֶת׃ אִוֶּֽ
folly
H0200

A prudent man concealeth knowledge; But the heart of fools proclaimeth foolishness.

יַד־24
the–hand–of
H3027

ים חָרוּצִ֥
the–diligent

תִּמְשׁ֑וֹל
will–rule
H4910

ה     ורְ֝מִיָּ֗
but–the–slothful

תִּהְיֶה֥
will–be
H1961

ס׃ לָמַֽ
put–to–forced–labor
H4522

The hand of the diligent shall bear rule; But the slothful shall be put under taskwork.
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דְּאָגָה25֣
anxiety
H1674

בְלֶב־
in–the–heart–of

אִ֣ישׁ
a–man
H0376

יַשְׁחֶנָּ֑ה
weighs–it–down
H7812

וְדָבָ֖ר
but–a–word
H1697

ט֣וֹב
good

נָּה׃ יְשַׂמְּחֶֽ
makes–it–glad
H8055

Heaviness in the heart of a man maketh it stoop; But a good word maketh it glad.

יָתֵ֣ר26
more–abundant–than
H8446

מֵרֵעֵה֣וּ
his–neighbor
H7453

יק צַדִּ֑
is–the–righteous
H6662

רֶךְ וְדֶ֖
but–the–way–of
H1870

רְשָׁעִי֣ם
the–wicked
H7563

ם׃ תַּתְעֵֽ
leads–them–astray
H8582

The righteous is a guide to his neighbor; But the way of the wicked causeth them to err.

לאֹ־27
not
H3808

ךְ יַחֲרֹ֣
does–roast
H2760

רְמִיָּ֣ה
the–slothful

צֵיד֑וֹ
his–game

וְהוֹן־
but–the–wealth–of
H1952

ם אָדָ֖
a–man
H0120

ר יָקָ֣
precious
H3368

חָרֽוּץ׃
is–diligence

The slothful man roasteth not that which he took in hunting; But the precious substance of menis tothe diligent.

רַח־28 בְּאֹֽ
in–the–path–of
H0734

ה צְדָקָ֥
righteousness
H6666

חַיִּ֑ים
is–life

רֶךְ וְדֶ֖
and–the–way–of
H1870

נְתִיבָה֣
its–pathway

אַל־
is–no
H0408

וֶת׃   מָֽ
death
H4194

In the way of righteousness is life; And in the pathway thereof there is no death.
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